
 
 

 
United States 
Department of 
Agriculture 

Forest 
Service 

Olympic  
National 
Forest 

1835 Black Lake Blvd. Suite A 
Olympia, WA  98512 
360-956-2300  FAX 360-956-2330 

 

  Caring for the Land and Serving People Printed on Recycled Paper     
 

File Code: 1620/6540 Date: July 10, 2006 
Route To: (Shandra Terry) 

  
Subject: FY 2007 Approval of Title II Projects    

  
To: Linda Goodman    

  
  

 

Olympic National Forest’s Resource Advisory Committee (RAC) met June 22 of this year to 
review and recommend Title II project proposals for FY 2007.  I am approving, by way of this 
letter, all of the projects that the RAC recommended.  A list of the approved projects with the 
recommended funding is attached. 
 
Final award of these projects will be dependent upon the Title II funding levels voted upon by 
the commissioners from each county.  If additional funds become available, those projects that 
are currently listed below the funding line will be funded based on RAC priority.    
 

 
 
 
/s/ Dale Hom 
DALE HOM 
Forest Supervisor 
 
Enclosure 
 
 
cc:  Alan J Matecko 
Dean Yoshina 
Eduardo Olmedo 
Mike Doherty 
Al Carter    



FY07_RACSumF.xls

FY2007_Olympic Peninsula RAC Summary 4/20/2006 6/22/2006
Approved by Dale Hom  7/10/2007

Clallam Sponser Multi-
County Request RAC 

Funding

RAC 
Priority 
Below 
Line

Hyas Creek restoration QLIN $165,650 $17,000
Sky Education PNTA X $42,588 $22,588
Coop noxious weeds Clallam X $58,841 $40,521
Native Plant Species Restoration IAE/FS X $4,175 $5,567
Streamkeepers Streamk $9,478 $9,478
WCC USFS X $22,000 $22,000
29rd stabilization 2900200 USFS $32,890 $32,890
Dungeness Stewardship USFS $16,500 $16,500
SolDuc understory thinning USFS/QLIN $52,540 $52,540
Gold Creek Rds to Trails USFS $56,000 2
NF Calawah LWD USFS $27,500 $15,890
2875 decom (Dungeness) USFS $46,200 $15,000 1

Total $534,362 $249,974
FY 06 Allocation @10% $247,499

Estimated 2007 Allocation $249,974
Balance $0

Grays Harbor
Native Plant Species Restoration IAE/USFS X $4,175 $5,567
Quinault River Bank Erosion Protection GH Co. $40,000 $30,000
Co-op noxious weed GH Co. $62,595 $50,000
WCC USFS X $8,000 $8,000
2204 Culvert Replacements USFS $11,000 $11,000
2200-200 Road decommission USFS $26,400 $20,665
2275100 closure (WF Wynoochee) USFS $8,800 1
Rd 22 culvert Replacement USFS $82,500 2

Total $160,970 $125,232
FY 06 Allocation @17% $123,992

Estimated 2007 Allocation $125,232
Balance $0

Jefferson
Quil Ranger Corps PNTA $39,788 $39,788
Sky Education PNTA X $42,588 $42,588
Coop noxious weeds Clallam X $58,841 $77,161
Native Plant Species Restoration IAE/USFS X $4,175 $5,567
Penny Crk Trib habitat restoration WA DNR $50,996 $50,996
Penny Creek Native Species restoration WA DNR $58,522 2
WCC USFS X $20,000 $20,000
FS rd 2610012 decommissioning USFS $51,200 $51,200
Bogy Culvert USFS $184,800 $184,800
Jefferson Deffered Rd Maintenance USFS $275,000 $60,808 1
FS Rd 2740000 decom. Trail bridge USFS $139,100 $139,100

Total $925,010 $672,008
FY 06 Allocation @14% $467,335

Estimated 2007 Allocation w/carryover $672,008
Balance $0

Mason
Native Plant Species Restoration IAE/\USFS X $4,175 $0

Final Project list



FY07_RACSumF.xls

Lilliwaup Culvert Replacement WA DNR $260,500 $28,000
Mason Co-op noxious weed control Mason $37,400 $30,301
WCC USFS X $26,000 $21,000
Pine Creek Stewardship USFS $60,500 1

Total $388,575 $79,301
FY 06 Allocation @10% $78,516

Estimated 2007 Allocation $79,301
Balance $0

Final Project list


